LLC (the “Company,” “we,” “us”, or “our”), is offering to sell a minimum target of one hundred 

thousand ($100,000) (the “Target Offering Amount”) in CrowdSafes convertible into equity of 

the Company (the “Securities”). The Company intends to raise at least the Target Offering 

Amount and up to one million two hundred thirty-five thousand ($1,235,000) in Shares (the 

“Maximum Offering Amount”) from investors in the offering of Securities described in this 

Form C (this “Offering”).  This Offering is being conducted on a best-efforts basis and the 

Company must reach its Target Offering Amount by April 30, 2026 (“Offering Deadline”).